
VIA E-MAIL AND UPS OVERNIGHT 

Frank Malatesta 
Concrete Ready Mix 
14 Taft Avenue 
Inwood, NY 11096 
Email: frank@concretereadymix.nyc 

Re: Expedited Settlement Offer 
Concrete Ready Mix 
Docket No. CWA-02-2023-3307 NPDES/SPDES 
Tracking No. NYU000549 

Enclosed is the signed and effective Consent Agreement and Final Order (“CA/FO”) - Expedited 
Settlement Agreement (“ESA”). Please note that the Respondent, Concrete Ready Mix, must submit 
the payments in accordance with the attached payment schedule. 

If you have any questions concerning the above, please contact Ms. Justine Modigliani, P.E., Acting 
Manager, Water Compliance Branch, at (212) 637-4268, Modigliani.Justine@epa.gov or Daniel 
Asselin, Environmental Engineer, Asselin.daniel@epa.gov, at (212) 637-4262.

Sincerely, 

Kate Anderson, Acting Director 
Enforcement and Compliance Assurance Division 

Enclosures 
1) Executed Consent Agreement/Final Order for Concrete Ready Mix
2) Penalty Payment Schedule

cc: Jennifer Pilewski, NYSDEC Region 1, Jennifer.pilewski@dec.ny.gov
Paul Harding, NYSDEC Region 1, paul.harding@dec.ny.gov 
Ryan Porciello, NYSDEC Region 1, ryan.porciello@dec.ny.gov 
Eric Star, NYSDEC Region 1, eric.star@dec.ny.gov 
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